
2021 Elgin HS Girls 2 mile

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Byng High School 00:13:26.96 59

2 Pauls Valley High School 00:13:52.50 94

3 Marlow High School 00:13:58.44 107

4 Anadarko High School 00:14:06.74 113

5 Cache High School 00:14:31.18 142

6 Comanche High School 00:14:46.59 166

7 Christian Heritage High School 00:14:54.05 172

8 Blanchard High School 00:14:54.74 180

9 Weatherford High School 00:15:06.75 181

10 Tuttle High School 00:15:29.11 219

11 Harding Charter Prep HS 00:16:34.11 301

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Carnegie High School 00:16:40.80 3

Grandfield High School 00:16:59.75 3

Geronimo High School 00:17:42.05 3

Mt View-Gotebo High School 00:19:14.09 3

Destiny Christian 00:22:42.83 3

Wewoka High School 00:15:07.80 2

Binger-Oney High School 00:18:55.42 2

Walters High School 00:13:40.56 1

Heritage Hall High School 00:14:41.11 1

Fletcher High School 00:17:28.43 1

Lawton Academy A&S (HS) 00:20:51.34 1
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2021 Elgin HS Girls 2 mile

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Byng High School 00:13:26.96 9 59

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 1854 Cadence Carlos 00:12:38.18 1

2 7 1855 Rosie Coleman 00:13:17.92 7

3 10 1852 Brylee Baird 00:13:25.06 10

4 20 1859 Deesa Neely 00:13:50.31 19

5 23 1856 Olivia Colombe 00:14:03.31 22

6 29 1857 Kaylee Deangelis 00:14:21.53 (26)

7 32 1860 Kylee Smith 00:14:32.19 (29)

2 Pauls Valley High School 00:13:52.50 7 94

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 2236 Kenzi Readnour 00:12:47.69 3

2 5 2237 Keira Readnour 00:13:11.26 5

3 18 2233 Isabella Gutierrez 00:13:44.53 17

4 38 2232 Kimberly Diaz 00:14:48.38 34

5 39 2231 Kaylee Clark 00:14:50.62 35

6 49 2235 Kadie Miranda 00:15:23.24 (44)

7 59 2234 Harlee Jones 00:15:43.57 (50)

3 Marlow High School 00:13:58.44 9 107

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 2168 Korie Kizarr 00:12:38.34 2

2 21 2165 Kyah Blundell 00:13:56.32 20

3 25 2166 Ariana Gomez 00:14:06.15 24

4 28 2169 Skylar Ramsey 00:14:19.12 25

5 40 2171 Lilly Thompson 00:14:52.27 36

6 47 2167 Lauren Ivory 00:15:18.73 (42)

7 48 2170 Brileigh Soell 00:15:20.52 (43)

4 Anadarko High School 00:14:06.74 10 113

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 1779 Leyla Saldana 00:13:19.83 8

2 14 1780 Elizabeth Saldana 00:13:39.49 14

3 24 1777 Kynslie Hunter 00:14:05.89 23

4 33 1776 Kendal Hamilton 00:14:33.84 30

5 42 1781 Carmalita Smith 00:14:54.63 38

6 43 1775 Calli Connally 00:15:01.78 (39)

7 44 1778 Lauren Johanntoberns 00:15:02.08 (40)

5 Cache High School 00:14:31.18 6 142

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 1878 Cora Lane 00:13:14.28 6

2 13 1880 Madison Radke 00:13:36.51 13

3 22 1879 Amidat Olokunola 00:13:58.08 21

4 50 1877 Kristin Keys 00:15:25.56 45

5 72 1882 Emily Thornton 00:16:21.49 57

6 77 1876 Isabel Glenn 00:16:32.85 (61)

6 Comanche High School 00:14:46.59 7 166

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 1962 Jaylee Miller 00:13:39.70 15

2 19 1960 Brilee Combs 00:13:46.55 18

3 37 1959 Karsynn Bowles 00:14:46.94 33
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2021 Elgin HS Girls 2 mile

4 41 1961 Jillian Evans 00:14:53.60 37

5 79 1963 Kynli Morris 00:16:46.18 63

6 81 1957 Sadie Allie 00:16:52.52 (64)

7 96 1958 Sarai Alvarez 00:18:37.14 (71)

7 Christian Heritage High School 00:14:54.05 7 172

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 1947 Hali White 00:13:36.38 12

2 30 1943 Erin Stanley 00:14:26.19 27

3 36 1942 Reagon Cartmill 00:14:45.37 32

4 55 1946 Hope White 00:15:38.03 47

5 65 1945 Gwyn Wells 00:16:04.28 54

6 85 1941 Cecilia Rozek 00:17:08.76 (67)

7 101 1944 Maggie Steelman 00:19:43.52 (74)

8 Blanchard High School 00:14:54.74 10 180

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 1835 Abby Lee 00:13:26.16 11

2 34 1841 Hope Rhoads 00:14:35.26 31

3 46 1839 Alex Price 00:15:10.61 41

4 56 1836 Ryen Meneffee 00:15:40.21 48

5 57 1837 Annet Nunez 00:15:41.47 49

6 63 1838 Abby Price 00:15:57.33 (52)

7 75 1840 Ashley Ramirez 00:16:26.11 (59)

9 Weatherford High School 00:15:06.75 5 181

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 2280 Ana Arrieta 00:13:07.39 4

2 9 2284 Morgan Mouse 00:13:24.29 9

3 51 2282 Peyton Foster 00:15:29.48 46

4 64 2283 Ava Foster 00:15:57.43 53

5 91 2281 Brooklyn Floyd 00:17:35.17 69

10 Tuttle High School 00:15:29.11 7 219

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 17 2261 Alexandra Rehl 00:13:42.34 16

2 31 2262 Ava Miller 00:14:31.56 28

3 66 2265 Luce Perales 00:16:06.16 55

4 74 2264 Ciera Williams 00:16:25.36 58

5 78 2266 Alma Perales 00:16:40.11 62

6 82 2263 Abby Bolster 00:16:52.90 (65)

7 92 2267 Jordan Burkhart 00:17:35.38 (70)

11 Harding Charter Prep HS 00:16:34.11 11 301

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 60 2080 Rachel Carr 00:15:50.76 51

2 68 2079 Lily Boevers 00:16:12.22 56

3 76 2081 Ava Edwards 00:16:29.72 60

4 84 2088 Isabel Tavarez 00:17:07.65 66

5 86 2089 Reagan Liles 00:17:10.19 68

6 97 2083 Dahlia Hernandez 00:18:55.00 (72)

7 99 2086 Leoncia Mongu 00:19:30.79 (73)
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2021 Elgin HS Girls 2 mile

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 1854 Cadence Carlos SO 00:12:38.18 Byng High School

2 2 2168 Korie Kizarr SR 00:12:38.34 Marlow High School

3 3 2236 Kenzi Readnour FR 00:12:47.69 Pauls Valley High School

4 4 2280 Ana Arrieta SR 00:13:07.39 Weatherford High School

5 5 2237 Keira Readnour FR 00:13:11.26 Pauls Valley High School

6 6 1878 Cora Lane SO 00:13:14.28 Cache High School

7 7 1855 Rosie Coleman SR 00:13:17.92 Byng High School

8 8 1779 Leyla Saldana SO 00:13:19.83 Anadarko High School

9 9 2284 Morgan Mouse JR 00:13:24.29 Weatherford High School

10 10 1852 Brylee Baird SO 00:13:25.06 Byng High School

11 11 1835 Abby Lee SO 00:13:26.16 Blanchard High School

12 12 1947 Hali White JR 00:13:36.38 Christian Heritage High School

13 13 1880 Madison Radke SR 00:13:36.51 Cache High School

14 14 1780 Elizabeth Saldana SR 00:13:39.49 Anadarko High School

15 15 1962 Jaylee Miller SR 00:13:39.70 Comanche High School

16 0 2270 Kayla Meason FR 00:13:40.56 Walters High School

17 16 2261 Alexandra Rehl SO 00:13:42.34 Tuttle High School

18 17 2233 Isabella Gutierrez FR 00:13:44.53 Pauls Valley High School

19 18 1960 Brilee Combs FR 00:13:46.55 Comanche High School

20 19 1859 Deesa Neely SR 00:13:50.31 Byng High School

21 20 2165 Kyah Blundell JR 00:13:56.32 Marlow High School

22 21 1879 Amidat Olokunola FR 00:13:58.08 Cache High School

23 22 1856 Olivia Colombe SR 00:14:03.31 Byng High School

24 23 1777 Kynslie Hunter FR 00:14:05.89 Anadarko High School

25 24 2166 Ariana Gomez JR 00:14:06.15 Marlow High School

26 0 1893 Isabel Bush JR 00:14:06.66 Carnegie High School

27 0 2287 Delicia Delgadillo SR 00:14:08.46 Wewoka High School

28 25 2169 Skylar Ramsey SO 00:14:19.12 Marlow High School

29 (26) 1857 Kaylee Deangelis SR 00:14:21.53 Byng High School

30 27 1943 Erin Stanley SR 00:14:26.19 Christian Heritage High School

31 28 2262 Ava Miller SO 00:14:31.56 Tuttle High School

32 (29) 1860 Kylee Smith SR 00:14:32.19 Byng High School

33 30 1776 Kendal Hamilton SO 00:14:33.84 Anadarko High School

34 31 1841 Hope Rhoads JR 00:14:35.26 Blanchard High School

35 0 2103 Emily Jiles SO 00:14:41.11 Heritage Hall High School

36 32 1942 Reagon Cartmill JR 00:14:45.37 Christian Heritage High School

37 33 1959 Karsynn Bowles FR 00:14:46.94 Comanche High School

38 34 2232 Kimberly Diaz JR 00:14:48.38 Pauls Valley High School

39 35 2231 Kaylee Clark SR 00:14:50.62 Pauls Valley High School

40 36 2171 Lilly Thompson FR 00:14:52.27 Marlow High School

41 37 1961 Jillian Evans FR 00:14:53.60 Comanche High School

42 38 1781 Carmalita Smith SR 00:14:54.63 Anadarko High School

43 (39) 1775 Calli Connally JR 00:15:01.78 Anadarko High School

44 (40) 1778 Lauren Johanntoberns JR 00:15:02.08 Anadarko High School

45 0 2055 Jaelie Lamar SR 00:15:02.80 Grandfield High School

46 41 1839 Alex Price FR 00:15:10.61 Blanchard High School

47 (42) 2167 Lauren Ivory SO 00:15:18.73 Marlow High School

48 (43) 2170 Brileigh Soell FR 00:15:20.52 Marlow High School

49 (44) 2235 Kadie Miranda JR 00:15:23.24 Pauls Valley High School

50 45 1877 Kristin Keys SO 00:15:25.56 Cache High School

51 46 2282 Peyton Foster SR 00:15:29.48 Weatherford High School
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2021 Elgin HS Girls 2 mile

52 0 1782 Maci Whitney JR 00:15:29.91 Anadarko High School

53 0 2054 Jacee Hammer SO 00:15:33.43 Grandfield High School

54 0 1787 McKaegan Gregory SR 00:15:36.17 Binger-Oney High School

55 47 1946 Hope White FR 00:15:38.03 Christian Heritage High School

56 48 1836 Ryen Meneffee FR 00:15:40.21 Blanchard High School

57 49 1837 Annet Nunez JR 00:15:41.47 Blanchard High School

58 0 2163 Jessica Bayless FR 00:15:42.00 Marlow High School

59 (50) 2234 Harlee Jones SR 00:15:43.57 Pauls Valley High School

60 51 2080 Rachel Carr FR 00:15:50.76 Harding Charter Prep HS

61 0 1783 Sunshine Hummingbird SO 00:15:52.13 Anadarko High School

62 0 2050 JaOnna MelendezHooven FR 00:15:52.92 Geronimo High School

63 (52) 1838 Abby Price SO 00:15:57.33 Blanchard High School

64 53 2283 Ava Foster SO 00:15:57.43 Weatherford High School

65 54 1945 Gwyn Wells JR 00:16:04.28 Christian Heritage High School

66 55 2265 Luce Perales FR 00:16:06.16 Tuttle High School

67 0 2288 Jennifer Sharp JR 00:16:07.14 Wewoka High School

68 56 2079 Lily Boevers SO 00:16:12.22 Harding Charter Prep HS

69 0 1853 Sydney Burk JR 00:16:16.47 Byng High School

70 0 2195 Grace Sovocook JR 00:16:17.08 Mt View-Gotebo High School

71 0 2194 Makiah Quoetone SO 00:16:20.64 Mt View-Gotebo High School

72 57 1882 Emily Thornton SO 00:16:21.49 Cache High School

73 0 1858 Brooklynn Mcalister SO 00:16:23.31 Byng High School

74 58 2264 Ciera Williams SO 00:16:25.36 Tuttle High School

75 (59) 1840 Ashley Ramirez JR 00:16:26.11 Blanchard High School

76 60 2081 Ava Edwards SO 00:16:29.72 Harding Charter Prep HS

77 (61) 1876 Isabel Glenn SO 00:16:32.85 Cache High School

78 62 2266 Alma Perales JR 00:16:40.11 Tuttle High School

79 63 1963 Kynli Morris JR 00:16:46.18 Comanche High School

80 0 1833 Sparrow Bailey FR 00:16:47.84 Blanchard High School

81 (64) 1957 Sadie Allie SR 00:16:52.52 Comanche High School

82 (65) 2263 Abby Bolster SR 00:16:52.90 Tuttle High School

83 0 2052 Alexandria Witt SR 00:16:57.68 Geronimo High School

84 66 2088 Isabel Tavarez SO 00:17:07.65 Harding Charter Prep HS

85 (67) 1941 Cecilia Rozek JR 00:17:08.76 Christian Heritage High School

86 68 2089 Reagan Liles FR 00:17:10.19 Harding Charter Prep HS

87 0 2164 Myleah Bearce SO 00:17:11.27 Marlow High School

88 0 1834 Megan Elam FR 00:17:17.43 Blanchard High School

89 0 1898 Sybil Washee JR 00:17:27.49 Carnegie High School

90 0 2043 Ayla Lewis SO 00:17:28.43 Fletcher High School

91 69 2281 Brooklyn Floyd JR 00:17:35.17 Weatherford High School

92 (70) 2267 Jordan Burkhart JR 00:17:35.38 Tuttle High School

93 0 1813 Greer Brandon FR 00:17:37.35 Blanchard High School

94 0 1784 Ayanna Dobson SO 00:18:05.86 Anadarko High School

95 0 1895 Sicily Dangelo JR 00:18:28.25 Carnegie High School

96 (71) 1958 Sarai Alvarez JR 00:18:37.14 Comanche High School

97 (72) 2083 Dahlia Hernandez JR 00:18:55.00 Harding Charter Prep HS

98 0 2448 Emily Kettler JR 00:19:14.50 Destiny Christian

99 (73) 2086 Leoncia Mongu JR 00:19:30.79 Harding Charter Prep HS

100 0 2082 Dayanne Garcia SO 00:19:36.79 Harding Charter Prep HS

101 (74) 1944 Maggie Steelman SO 00:19:43.52 Christian Heritage High School

102 0 2051 Sarah Reed SO 00:20:15.56 Geronimo High School

103 0 2053 Jamie Alvarez SO 00:20:23.01 Grandfield High School

104 0 2087 Tiziana Mongu FR 00:20:50.85 Harding Charter Prep HS

105 0 2114 Marissa Suris JR 00:20:51.34 Lawton Academy A&S (HS)
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2021 Elgin HS Girls 2 mile

106 0 2085 Eva Itvarte JR 00:21:16.71 Harding Charter Prep HS

107 0 2090 Ulyssa Mataponce SO 00:21:32.95 Harding Charter Prep HS

108 0 1786 Joslyn Dorsey SO 00:22:14.67 Binger-Oney High School

109 0 2449 Amelia Preble FR 00:24:26.94 Destiny Christian

110 0 2450 Tyleena Smith FR 00:24:27.05 Destiny Christian

111 0 2196 Larue Yelloweagle FR 00:25:04.56 Mt View-Gotebo High School
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